
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

55

27

95

70

05

71

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

3

Class

BS

STL

EP

T2

STL

STL

Name

James Wilson

Phil Green

James Rogerson

James R Smith

Andrew Chartrand

David Burke

Hometown

Kyle, TX

Venus, TX

Angleton TX

Alvin TX

Spring TX

Midlothian TX

Region

LnSt

Mikw

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

308669

258670

245971

195558

383608

447398

Laps

14

14

13

12

11

10

Total Tm

30:29.598

31:30.478

31:31.744

31:43.974

30:53.431

31:35.398

Best Tm

2:09.585

2:13.732

2:23.551

2:32.511

2:42.673

3:02.542

Make-Model

2011 Mazda 2

2006 Mazda MX5

Mazda Protege

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Honda Civic

1979 Mazda Rx7

Sponsor

Black Armor

Snyder Brothers Racing

MSR Houston

Over 50 Motorsports

Burden Auto Care

SIGMA Environmental

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provsional results posted at 10:55am

Official results posted at 11:30am

Printed: 12/3/2016 12:44:31 PM

Chief Steward:  Larry Svaton

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

 16-RQ-4160-S, 16-RQ-4161-S, 16-PDX-4159-S

MSR Houston CCW 2.38 miles

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:00.880

Avg. Speed

65.562

Best Lap Tm

2:09.585

Best Speed

66.119

Best Lap by

55 - James Wilson

The Abominable Races and PDX

Group 1: Closed Wheel

Group 1 Race 1 Official Results 16-RQ-4160-S

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:18:31

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/3/2016 10:15 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

55

27

95

05

70

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

Class

BS

STL

EP

STL

T2

Name

James Wilson

Phil Green

James Rogerson

Andrew Chartrand

James R Smith

Hometown

Kyle, TX

Venus, TX

Angleton TX

Spring TX

Alvin TX

Region

LnSt

Mikw

Hous

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

308669

258670

245971

383608

195558

Laps

14

14

13

12

12

Total Tm

30:51.948

32:33.967

32:05.098

31:21.192

33:28.424

Best Tm

2:10.899

2:16.996

2:23.604

2:32.799

2:43.622

Make-Model

2011 Mazda 2

2006 Mazda MX5

Mazda Protege

1999 Honda Civic

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor

Black Armor

Snyder Brothers Racing

MSR Houston

Burden Auto Care

Over 50 Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:55pm

Official results posted at 4:40pm

Printed: 12/3/2016 4:41:43 PM

Chief Steward:  Larry Svaton

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

 16-RQ-4160-S, 16-RQ-4161-S, 16-PDX-4159-S

MSR Houston CCW 2.38 miles

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:42.019

Avg. Speed

64.771

Best Lap Tm

2:10.899

Best Speed

65.455

Best Lap by

55 - James Wilson

The Abominable Races and PDX

Group 1: Closed Wheel

Group 1 Race 2 Official Results 16-RQ-4161-S

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:20:02

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/3/2016 03:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

00

28

77

08

27

97

68

65

01

96

66

9

09

33

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

2

3

4

9

10

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Scott Monroe

Liam Snyder

Charles Pigeon

Whitney Strickland

Mark Snyder

Harrison Williams

Michael Littrell

Joe Frederick

Melvin Lipsitz

Clif Twaddle

Mark Smith

Mike Smith

Raymond Miller

William Snyder

Hometown

League City TX

Southlake, TX

Abilene TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Bryan TX

Waco TX

Houston, TX

Longview TX

Longview TX

spring tx

Southlake TX

Region

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

WTex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

289372_1

453452

451228

455001

453451

270688_1

485984

463647

320549_1

375872

498794

498406

470878

453447

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

4

Total Tm

24:23.408

24:23.855

24:25.363

24:26.591

24:26.820

24:29.288

24:32.232

24:33.062

24:33.475

24:24.869

24:28.197

24:30.411

24:31.366

9:20.377

Best Tm

1:58.781

1:56.936

1:59.218

1:59.390

1:59.004

2:02.159

2:03.863

2:05.020

2:07.138

2:14.522

2:17.412

2:19.195

2:20.024

2:16.057

Make-Model

2015 Ford SRF-3

1996 Ford SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 Ford SRF

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 2

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 2

Ford spec racer

2000 Ford SRF G3

Sponsor

Access Companies

tige boats

Calculated Controls

Snyder brothers racing

Spec Racer Sports

Leading Edge Collectibles

Sunny Vale Farms

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Snyder Brothers Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:25am

Official results posted at 12:00pm

Printed: 12/3/2016 12:42:15 PM

Chief Steward:  Larry Svaton

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

 16-RQ-4160-S, 16-RQ-4161-S, 16-PDX-4159-S

MSR Houston CCW 2.38 miles

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.447

Avg. Speed

64.403

Best Lap Tm

1:56.936

Best Speed

73.271

Best Lap by

28 - Liam Snyder

The Abominable Races and PDX

Group 2: SRF, SRF3

Group 2 Race 1 Official Results 16-RQ-4160-S

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:57:34

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/3/2016 10:55 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

77

08

23

28

97

68

27

65

01

96

66

33

9

00

17

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

2

3

9

4

10

11

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Charles Pigeon

Whitney Strickland

Colin Clark

Liam Snyder

Harrison Williams

Michael Littrell

Mark Snyder

Joe Frederick

Melvin Lipsitz

Clif Twaddle

Mark Smith

William Snyder

Mike Smith

Scott Monroe

E Bradford Clark

Hometown

Abilene TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Southlake, TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Southlake TX

Bryan TX

Waco TX

Houston, TX

Longview TX

Southlake TX

Longview TX

League City TX

Spring TX

Region

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

WTex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

451228

455001

483820

453452

270688_1

485984

453451

463647

320549_1

375872

498794

453447

498406

289372_1

483821

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

4

4

Total Tm

31:12.604

31:26.614

31:36.403

31:58.098

31:58.524

32:28.194

32:42.597

32:49.989

31:30.625

32:01.031

32:20.426

32:56.469

33:07.559

9:23.170

14:38.713

Best Tm

2:07.037

2:06.905

2:07.571

2:03.404

2:09.389

2:15.155

2:07.712

2:14.385

2:18.239

2:23.806

2:23.663

2:27.359

2:26.481

2:05.206

2:22.200

Make-Model

1996 Ford SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 2

2000 Ford SRF G3

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 2

2015 Ford SRF-3

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Sponsor

tige boats

Calculated Controls

Speed of Light Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Leading Edge Collectibles

Snyder brothers racing

Sunny Vale Farms

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Snyder Brothers Racing

Access Companies

Speed of Light Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 4:35pm

Official results posted at 5:05pm

Printed: 12/3/2016 4:50:13 PM

Chief Steward:  Larry Svaton

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

 16-RQ-4160-S, 16-RQ-4161-S, 16-PDX-4159-S

MSR Houston CCW 2.38 miles

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.010

Avg. Speed

64.056

Best Lap Tm

2:03.404

Best Speed

69.430

Best Lap by

28 - Liam Snyder

The Abominable Races and PDX

Group 2: SRF, SRF3

Group 2 Race 2 Official Results 16-RQ-4161-S

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:59:17

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/3/2016 03:55 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

41

51

80

65

07

31

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

2

Class

FF

FF

FM

CF

FV

FV

Name

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

Karl Markey

John Haydon

R. Douglas McKie

Frank Folbre

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX

Houston TX

Rosharon TX

Temple TX

La Porte TX

Millsap TX

Region

STxB

Hous

Hous

Milw

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

332925_1

373272

324593

325641

355375

386477

Laps

14

14

14

13

12

12

Total Tm

30:13.273

30:13.743

31:18.043

31:36.601

31:35.940

31:45.299

Best Tm

2:03.746

2:02.015

2:05.216

2:21.634

2:30.112

2:33.451

Make-Model

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2012 Piper DF5

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

1979 Tiga FFA-80

FV Protoform P2

Adams Aero FV

Sponsor

Acock Engineering/Scott Segers Race Prep

Lindstrand Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 12:08

Official results posted at 12:40pm

Printed: 12/3/2016 12:39:54 PM

Chief Steward:  Larry Svaton

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

 16-RQ-4160-S, 16-RQ-4161-S, 16-PDX-4159-S

MSR Houston CCW 2.38 miles

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.470

Avg. Speed

66.152

Best Lap Tm

2:02.015

Best Speed

70.221

Best Lap by

51 - Bruce Cerveny

The Abominable Races and PDX

Group 3: Open Wheel

Group 3 Race 1 Official Results 16-RQ-4160-S

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:35:53

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/3/2016 11:35 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

41

51

65

80

07

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

Class

FF

FF

CF

FM

FV

Name

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

John Haydon

Karl Markey

R. Douglas McKie

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX

Houston TX

Temple TX

Rosharon TX

La Porte TX

Region

STxB

Hous

Milw

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

332925_1

373272

325641

324593

355375

Laps

14

14

13

13

8

Total Tm

32:04.942

32:36.243

34:29.039

34:35.161

23:20.811

Best Tm

2:14.282

2:13.159

2:35.576

2:33.508

2:52.911

Make-Model

1998 Van Diemen RF98-Honda

2012 Piper DF5

1979 Tiga FFA-80

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

FV Protoform P2

Sponsor

Acock Engineering/Scott Segers Race Prep

Lindstrand Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 5:20pm

Official results posted at 5:50pm

Printed: 12/3/2016 5:23:30 PM

Chief Steward:  Larry Svaton

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter

 16-RQ-4160-S, 16-RQ-4161-S, 16-PDX-4159-S

MSR Houston CCW 2.38 miles

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Southwest division-SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.301

Avg. Speed

62.315

Best Lap Tm

2:13.159

Best Speed

64.344

Best Lap by

51 - Bruce Cerveny

The Abominable Races and PDX

Group 3: Open Wheel

Group 3 Race 2 Official Results 16-RQ-4161-S

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:41:59

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

12/3/2016 04:35 PM
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